UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

SPRING AND SUMMER 2020 (202020) SEMESTER as of March 25, 2020 (subject to change)

(In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION MANDATORY STUDENT FEES TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES
Master of Master of Master of Master of Master of Master of Master of
Masters Engineering | Nursing (NP & [ Master of Health Masters Engineering |Nursing (NP & Master of Master of Masters Engineering | Nursing (NP Master of Master of
Programs (Including CNS) Journalism | Information Recreation Total Programs (Including CNS) Journalism Health International Programs (Including & CNS) Journalism Health
CREDIT (Including MCERT) (All i i PhD Student's and Athletic Mandatory (Including MCERT) (All i i i PhD Surcharge (Including MCERT) (All i i { PhD
HOURS MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) (MHIM) Programs* | Union Fees~* Fee Student Fees MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Management | Programs* |(if applicable) MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Management | Programs*
1 292.50 478.75 478.75 478.75 812.25 1,896.75 44.15 - 44.15 336.65 522.90 522.90 522.90 856.40 1,940.90 1,191.75 1,5628.40 1,714.65 1,714.65 1,714.65 2,048.15 | 3,132.65
2 585.00 957.50 957.50 957.50 1,624.50 1,896.75 49.10 - 49.10 634.10 1,006.60 1,006.60 1,006.60 1,673.60 1,945.85 1,191.75 1,825.85 2,198.35 | 2,198.35 2,198.35 2,865.35 | 3,137.60
3 877.50 1,436.25 1,436.25 1,436.25 2,436.75 1,896.75 54.05 - 54.05 931.55 1,490.30 1,490.30 1,490.30 2,490.80 1,950.80 1,191.75 2,123.30 2,682.05 | 2,682.05 2,682.05 3,682.55 | 3,142.55
4 1,170.00 1,915.00 1,915.00 1,915.00 3,249.00 1,896.75 59.00 - 59.00 1,229.00 1,974.00 1,974.00 1,974.00 3,308.00 1,955.75 1,191.75 2,420.75 3,165.75 | 3,165.75 3,165.75 4,499.75 | 3,147.50
5 1,462.50 2,393.75 2,393.75 2,393.75 4,061.25 1,896.75 63.95 - 63.95 1,526.45 2,457.70 2,457.70 2,457.70 4,125.20 1,960.70 1,191.75 2,718.20 3,649.45 | 3,649.45 3,649.45 5,316.95 | 3,152.45
6 1,755.00 2,872.50 2,872.50 2,872.50 4,873.50 1,896.75 68.90 - 68.90 1,823.90 2,941.40 2,941.40 2,941.40 4,942.40 1,965.65 1,191.75 3,015.65 4,133.15| 4,133.15 4,133.15 6,134.15 | 3,157.40
7 2,047.50 3,351.25 3,351.25 3,351.25 5,685.75 1,896.75 73.85 - 73.85 2,121.35 3,425.10 3,425.10 3,425.10 5,759.60 1,970.60 1,191.75 3,313.10 4,616.85 | 4,616.85 4,616.85 6,951.35 | 3,162.35
8 2,340.00 3,830.00 3,830.00 3,830.00 6,498.00 1,896.75 78.80 - 78.80 2,418.80 3,908.80 3,908.80 3,908.80 6,576.80 1,975.55 1,191.75 3,610.55 5,100.55 | 5,100.55 5,100.55 7,768.55 | 3,167.30
9 2,632.50 4,308.75 4,308.75 4,308.75 7,310.25 1,896.75 83.75 - 83.75 2,716.25 4,392.50 4,392.50 4,392.50 7,394.00 1,980.50 1,191.756 3,908.00 5,584.25 | 5,584.25 5,5684.25 8,685.75 | 3,172.25
DOMESTIC INT'L
"GRST" TUITION "GRST" MANDATORY STUDENT FEES TUITION TUITION
AND FEES | AND FEES
TUITION TUITION SUBJECT/ Student's Recreation Total International
CREDIT BILLING COURSE Union and Athletic [ Mandatory Surcharge "GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
HOURS HOURS NUMBER SCHEDULE STATUS TUITION Fees~**A Fee Student Fees | (if applicable)
0 6 GRST 995AA On Campus Full time 1,755.00 68.90 - 68.90 1,191.75 1,823.90 3,015.65 |GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour requirements of their programs but have
0 3 GRST 995AB On Campus Part time 877.50 54.05 - 54.05 1,191.75 931.55 2,123.30 |yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the project/practicum are incomplete.
0 3 GRST 995AC Off Campus Part time 877.50 - - = 1,191.75 877.50 2,069.25 |GRST 995 AC - AF
0 6 GRST 995AD Off Campus Full time 1,755.00 - - - 1,191.75 1,755.00 2,946.75 |Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another university covered by the Agreements, for credit to their
0 9 GRST 995AE Off Campus Full time 2,632.50 - - - 1,191.75 2,632.50 3,824.25 |programs here. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at
0 12 GRST 995AF Off Campus Full time 3,510.00 - - - 1,191.75 3,510.00 4,701.75 |the host university is waived.
0 0 GRST 995AG On Campus Part time = 54.05 - 54.05 - 54.05 54.05 |GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0 6 GRST 996AA On Campus Full time 1,755.00 68.90 - 68.90 1,191.75 1,823.90 3,015.65 |GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0 3 GRST 996AB | On Campus Part time 877.50 54.05 - 54.05 1,191.75 931.55 2,123.30
0 1.5 GRST 999 Off Campus Part time 438.75 46.63 - 46.63 - 485.38 485.38 |GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration requirements in order to maintain candidacy.

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees

Graduate Studies Application Fee 100.00
Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee 40.00
Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee 50.00
Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs) 438.75
Co-op Fee 920.75

Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed.

* PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as $39.20/student plus $4.95/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.

Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.




